

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1330 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/14830/2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1330 of 2025

=====

MUMTAZ NISHAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Versus

DHARMESHBHAI BHARATKUMAR KALAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 7
 PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Appellant(s) No.
 1,2,3,4,5,6
 MR. KAMAL TRIVEDI, LD.AG WITH MS.HETAL PATEL, AGP for the
 Respondent(s) No. 2,3
 MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR KULDIP K ACHARYA(10616) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
 MR. PARAM. S. DAVE(14217) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

The statement has been made by Mr.Param S. Dave, learned advocate holding brief of Mr.C.B.Upadhyaya, learned Counsel for the appellants would submit that the appellants has instructed the learned advocate to withdraw the present appeal.

In view of the above statement, the appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order if any, stands discharged. Consequently, the connected Civil Application stands disposed of.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH